
Last Name First Name School GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 GM 4 GM 5 GM 6
Akiona Noah Newman University 51 59 11 19 27 35
Allsop Caleb Oklahoma State University 15 23 31 39 47 55
Almeida McKinley Arkansas- Fayettville ,University Of 29 37 45 53 5 13
Alo Daryus Newman University 10 18 26 34 42 50
Alvarado Dylan Saint Xavier University 39 47 55 7 15 23
Ament Caden Arizona State University 23 31 39 47 55 7
Andrus Garrett Wichita State University 37 45 53 5 13 21
Anifer Trevor St. Francis (IL) ,University Of 31 39 47 55 7 15
Arguel Michael San Jose State University 10 18 26 34 42 50
Auer James Louisiana-Lafayette ,University Of 46 54 6 14 22 30
Bakalich Liam Grand Canyon University 19 27 35 43 51 59
Bald Christopher St. Francis (IL) ,University Of 14 22 30 38 46 54
Ballard Dantoine University Of Saint Mary 60 12 20 28 36 44
Ballenger Jacob Cumberland University 54 6 14 22 30 38
Barranco Noah Grand Canyon University 13 21 29 37 45 53
Baylog Carter Cumberland University 50 58 10 18 26 34
Beatty Cephus Midland University 8 16 24 32 40 48
Bennett James Missouri Baptist University 7 15 23 31 39 47
Berger Andrew San Jose State University 46 54 6 14 22 30
Best Davis Avila University 60 12 20 28 36 44
Blackburn Timothy San Jose State University 23 31 39 47 55 7
Blonski Joseph Saint Xavier University 12 20 28 36 44 52
Boulanger Robert Rees Louisiana-Lafayette ,University Of 50 58 10 18 26 34
Briggs Jayden Arizona State University 57 9 17 25 33 41
Burns Kane (KJ) Newman University 44 52 60 12 20 28
Cain Tyler Arizona State University 41 49 57 9 17 25
Campbell James Louisiana Tech University 14 22 30 38 46 54
Canez Juan Grand Canyon University 45 53 5 13 21 29
Carpenter Brayland Judson University 59 11 19 27 35 43
Carrillo Joshua Dallas Baptist University 60 12 20 28 36 44
Carson Cade Dallas Baptist University 24 32 40 48 56 8
Carson Cruz Arkansas- Fayettville ,University Of 51 59 11 19 27 35
Caruso Brandon Wichita State University 5 13 21 29 37 45
Carver Ryan Spring Hill College 35 43 51 59 11 19
Chapman Luke Oklahoma Christian University 21 29 37 45 53 5
Cherry Trayton Drury University 16 24 32 40 48 56
Clark Ta'Shawn Avila University 53 5 13 21 29 37
Connell Landon Oklahoma Christian University 39 47 55 7 15 23
Crockett Christian Oklahoma State University 19 27 35 43 51 59
Dahlinghaus Evan Wichita State University 43 51 59 11 19 27
Dangerfield Woodley Judson University 38 46 54 6 14 22
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Diepenbrock Hunter Iowa Central Community College 12 20 28 36 44 52
Drazil Kyle Northwestern Ohio ,University Of 30 38 46 54 6 14
Enderle Joseph Ottawa University (KS) 13 21 29 37 45 53
Esguerra Daniel Saint Xavier University 37 45 53 5 13 21
Etherington Myles Southern Nazarene University 59 11 19 27 35 43
Faurot Tyler Ottawa University (KS) 15 23 31 39 47 55
Fecher Carter Iowa Central Community College 21 29 37 45 53 5
Fisher Jonah Missouri Baptist University 11 19 27 35 43 51
Fitzgerald Nash Newman University 6 14 22 30 38 46
Fleming Connor Wichita State University 8 16 24 32 40 48
Forester Alec Missouri Baptist University 29 37 45 53 5 13
Garza Nicolas Avila University 37 45 53 5 13 21
Gasca Jeremy Judson University 42 50 58 10 18 26
Gibbons Andrew Arizona State University 56 8 16 24 32 40
Goetz Austin Newman University 48 56 8 16 24 32
Gomez Ethan Cumberland University 52 60 12 20 28 36
Gong Christopher San Jose State University 8 16 24 32 40 48
Grunzinger Soren Louisiana Tech University 58 10 18 26 34 42
Gunther Jacob St. Francis (IL) ,University Of 30 38 46 54 6 14
Habetler Bobby Saint Xavier University 9 17 25 33 41 49
Hammons Josh Wichita State University 21 29 37 45 53 5
Handog Brandon Southern Nazarene University 56 8 16 24 32 40
Haney Seth Dallas Baptist University 26 34 42 50 58 10
Hardman Liam Newman University 30 38 46 54 6 14
Haslip Kenny Northwestern Ohio ,University Of 17 25 33 41 49 57
Havner Lincoln Drury University 18 26 34 42 50 58
Hedden Colby Newman University 45 53 5 13 21 29
Hendrix Lucas Spring Hill College 57 9 17 25 33 41
Henrichsmeyer Traeten Wichita State University 39 47 55 7 15 23
Hernandez Anthony Ottawa University (KS) 49 57 9 17 25 33
Heuser Phillip Culver-Stockton College 53 5 13 21 29 37
Hicks Bryson Missouri Baptist University 9 17 25 33 41 49
Hiestand Brandon Ottawa University (KS) 27 35 43 51 59 11
Hogan Bladyn Hastings College 6 14 22 30 38 46
Holtcamp Jesse Ottawa University (KS) 47 55 7 15 23 31
Holtz Dylan St. Francis (IL) ,University Of 19 27 35 43 51 59
Hornick Anthony Wichita State University 9 17 25 33 41 49
Hunter Charlie Missouri Baptist University 35 43 51 59 11 19
Jahn Connor Newman University 7 15 23 31 39 47
Jones Preston Louisiana Tech University 20 28 36 44 52 60
Kadooka Jayden Southern Nazarene University 42 50 58 10 18 26
Katzenberger Samuel Iowa Central Community College 5 13 21 29 37 45
King Josh Ottawa University (KS) 21 29 37 45 53 5
Kirby Conner Kansas Wesleyan University 46 54 6 14 22 30



Kleier Bradley Oklahoma Christian University 25 33 41 49 57 9
Kunkle Zach Ottawa University (KS) 53 5 13 21 29 37
Lapid Yaari Wichita State University 11 19 27 35 43 51
Lara Benicio Oklahoma Christian University 37 45 53 5 13 21
Lee Aidan Judson University 55 7 15 23 31 39
Lesifko Jacob Mount Mercy University 56 8 16 24 32 40
Lessig Vann Iowa Central Community College 25 33 41 49 57 9
Li Nathan Arkansas- Fayettville ,University Of 35 43 51 59 11 19
Lira Ryan Dallas Baptist University 22 30 38 46 54 6
Lizzio Anthony St. Francis (IL) ,University Of 36 44 52 60 12 20
London Kenji Ottawa University (KS) 29 37 45 53 5 13
Longenecker Braden Newman University 11 19 27 35 43 51
Macaluso Cole Midland University 11 19 27 35 43 51
Macgregor Sebastian Avila University 41 49 57 9 17 25
Mallasch Braden Wichita State University 28 36 44 52 60 12
Malone Brynan Kaid Oklahoma State University 32 40 48 56 8 16
Massingill Bryce Northwestern Ohio ,University Of 20 28 36 44 52 60
Matthews Jyles Northwestern Ohio ,University Of 34 42 50 58 10 18
May Adrian Arkansas- Fayettville ,University Of 48 56 8 16 24 32
McDermott Evan Oklahoma Christian University 41 49 57 9 17 25
McPherson Emmanuel Lindenwood University 12 20 28 36 44 52
Meier Caston Ottawa University (KS) 31 39 47 55 7 15
Mejia-Wick Gabriel St. Francis (IL) ,University Of 15 23 31 39 47 55
Mercado Jovan Grand Canyon University 16 24 32 40 48 56
Merrell Andrew Grand Canyon University 52 60 12 20 28 36
Messenger Garrett Avila University 40 48 56 8 16 24
Moats Silas Missouri Baptist University 32 40 48 56 8 16
Moline Kayden Kansas Wesleyan University 47 55 7 15 23 31
Mooc Terrence San Jose State University 28 36 44 52 60 12
Moody Brent Dallas Baptist University 29 37 45 53 5 13
Moreno Noah Judson University 40 48 56 8 16 24
Mosby Austin Louisiana Tech University 16 24 32 40 48 56
Mosher Spencer Saint Xavier University 44 52 60 12 20 28
Myers Kevin San Jose State University 47 55 7 15 23 31
Newbury Payton Northwestern Ohio ,University Of 15 23 31 39 47 55
Noriega Tristan Arkansas- Fayettville ,University Of 49 57 9 17 25 33
Norman Colin Arkansas- Fayettville ,University Of 32 40 48 56 8 16
Norris Raymond Webber International University 36 44 52 60 12 20
Ogata Kalin Newman University 49 57 9 17 25 33
Oldham Joshua Avila University 55 7 15 23 31 39
Padilla Cesar Arizona State University 25 33 41 49 57 9
Pearson Jack Midland University 27 35 43 51 59 11
Pedersen Tyler Saint Xavier University 41 49 57 9 17 25
Pepper Nolan Midland University 6 14 22 30 38 46



Perrett William Southern Nazarene University 58 10 18 26 34 42
Peterman Jackson Oklahoma State University 17 25 33 41 49 57
Pfaff Jalen St. Francis (IL) ,University Of 34 42 50 58 10 18
Pierson Tavaris Saint Xavier University 5 13 21 29 37 45
Portscheller Adan Wichita State University 54 6 14 22 30 38
Prado Pablo Wichita State University 55 7 15 23 31 39
Preston Tre Ottawa University (KS) 20 28 36 44 52 60
Purugganan Brent Arizona State University 22 30 38 46 54 6
Radcliff Ethan Oklahoma Christian University 24 32 40 48 56 8
Rajkovic Nicholas Iowa Central Community College 23 31 39 47 55 7
Raleigh-Turner Noah Dallas Baptist University 55 7 15 23 31 39
Reid Carson Judson University 58 10 18 26 34 42
Richards Matthew Oklahoma State University 36 44 52 60 12 20
Richardson Dmitri Wichita State University 23 31 39 47 55 7
Rickey Jaxon Northwestern Ohio ,University Of 31 39 47 55 7 15
Rivera Ronin Ottawa University (KS) 45 53 5 13 21 29
Roberts Eric Judson University 53 5 13 21 29 37
Rossini Andrew Saint Xavier University 7 15 23 31 39 47
Runge Rhett Oklahoma Christian University 27 35 43 51 59 11
Sargento Aliyas Arizona State University 39 47 55 7 15 23
Savage Avram St. Francis (IL) ,University Of 18 26 34 42 50 58
Saxton Michael Midland University 24 32 40 48 56 8
Scharton Anthony Grand Canyon University 47 55 7 15 23 31
Schmidt Harper Arizona State University 38 46 54 6 14 22
Senior Beau Spring Hill College 34 42 50 58 10 18
Smith Garrett Dallas Baptist University 28 36 44 52 60 12
Songy William Louisiana-Lafayette ,University Of 48 56 8 16 24 32
Sousa Joey Spring Hill College 38 46 54 6 14 22
Spak Darron Ottawa University (KS) 33 41 49 57 9 17
Speer Riley Southern Nazarene University 40 48 56 8 16 24
Stanback Brody Avila University 43 51 59 11 19 27
Starks Lance Missouri Baptist University 13 21 29 37 45 53
Sterling Ben Missouri Baptist University 33 41 49 57 9 17
Stewart Aiden Louisiana Tech University 18 26 34 42 50 58
Stewart Timber Iowa Central Community College 7 15 23 31 39 47
Street Carter Wichita State University 42 50 58 10 18 26
Stuart Sebastian Dallas Baptist University 57 9 17 25 33 41
Sturgeon Max Avila University 57 9 17 25 33 41
Sullivan Landen Spring Hill College 59 11 19 27 35 43
Terada Dylan Southern Nazarene University 43 51 59 11 19 27
Tevogt Michael Iowa Central Community College 27 35 43 51 59 11
Thomas LaDarrius Dallas Baptist University 51 59 11 19 27 35
Tidball Nathan Grand Canyon University 17 25 33 41 49 57
Tram Jayson San Jose State University 5 13 21 29 37 45



Tran Tyler San Jose State University 50 58 10 18 26 34
Trinh Ryan San Jose State University 51 59 11 19 27 35
Tuneberg Mats Wichita State University 19 27 35 43 51 59
Upton Charlie Newman University 14 22 30 38 46 54
VanDerSlik Ethan Oklahoma Christian University 44 52 60 12 20 28
VanMeter Eli Northwestern Ohio ,University Of 35 43 51 59 11 19
Villanueva Keanu San Jose State University 26 34 42 50 58 10
Wamsley Toby Judson University 43 51 59 11 19 27
Wassam Zack Dallas Baptist University 31 39 47 55 7 15
Weber James Oklahoma State University 33 41 49 57 9 17
Weddige Justin Ottawa University (KS) 52 60 12 20 28 36
Wentzel Zachary Midland University 26 34 42 50 58 10
Weyl Michael Webber International University 22 30 38 46 54 6
White Jacob Wichita State University 25 33 41 49 57 9
White Kaeden Midland University 9 17 25 33 41 49
White Shay Ottawa University (KS) 17 25 33 41 49 57
Whitlock Hunter Northwestern Ohio ,University Of 13 21 29 37 45 53
Wiles Andrew Iowa Central Community College 10 18 26 34 42 50
Wilkinson Matthew Arkansas- Fayettville ,University Of 45 53 5 13 21 29
Wilson Jacob Dallas Baptist University 54 6 14 22 30 38
Wiseley David Grand Canyon University 49 57 9 17 25 33
Wojcik Tyler Quincy University 59 11 19 27 35 43
Yustana Joshua Arkansas- Fayettville ,University Of 33 41 49 57 9 17


